
Pos 

 

PA 

1 

2 

3 

 

PB 

1 

2 

3 

 

PC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

PD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

93 

378 

173 

79 

97 

88 

78 

6 

8 

73 

09 

49 

18 

131 

Name 

Jan Gerber 

Mel Eward 

Kevin Brown 

Jay Sharp 

Steve Schaffer 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Robert Zander 

Chris Reese 

Kyle Wright 

Adam Pessetto 

Robert Vierhout 

Albert Hermans 

Matt Thompson 

George Chronis 

Hometown 

Ralston NE 

Hamilton IL 

Odessa MO 

Indianola IA 

Des Moines IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

St. CHARLES  MO 

lenexa KS 

Cumming IA 

Raytown MO 

Story City IA 

Chesterfield MO 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Ford Focus SVT 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW M3 

2016 Ford Fiesta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Honda S2000 

2007 Honda S2000 

2001 Honda S2000 

1995 Nissan 240sx 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2016 Porsche GT4 

Region 

NEB 

CILL 

KCR 

DMV 

NEB 

DMV 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

DMV 

KCR 

DMV 

STL 

Member_ID 

124148 

422555 

199196 

442656 

501865 

440981 

411517 

88 

519571 

528487 

344130 

527446 

538206 

Best Tm 

1:21.355 

1:21.461 

1:21.814 

1:14.056 

1:21.548 

1:23.861 

1:13.085 

1:16.176 

1:18.317 

1:20.171 

1:09.915 

1:13.730 

1:16.714 

In Lap 

6 

6 

9 

12 

11 

3 

5 

11 

4 

5 

9 

11 

2 

0 

Best Speed 

73.013 

72.918 

72.604 

80.210 

72.841 

70.831 

81.275 

77.977 

75.846 

74.092 

84.960 

80.564 

77.430 

- 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/13/2019 3:16:28 PM 

Phyllis Nelson/Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Mike West Chief Steward 

19-TTRJ-6230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series 

Time Trial Group 1 & 2 PA PB PC PD 

1 & 2 Practice Saturday 

Practice started at 8:17:04 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

4/13/2019 08:00 AM 

 MiDiv Time Trials  Luau in The Lou

St Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

April 13-14, 2019  Sanction #19-TTRJ-6230



Pos 

PA 

1 

2 

3 

PB 

1 

2 

3 

PC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

173 

378 

93 

79 

97 

88 

73 

78 

6 

8 

131 

09 

49 

18 

Name 

Kevin Brown 

Mel Eward 

Jan Gerber 

Jay Sharp 

Steve Schaffer 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Adam Pessetto 

Robert Zander 

Chris Reese 

Kyle Wright 

George Chronis 

Robert Vierhout 

Albert Hermans 

Matt Thompson 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 

Hamilton IL 

Ralston NE 

Indianola IA 

Des Moines IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

lenexa KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

St. CHARLES  MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Cumming IA 

Raytown MO 

Story City IA 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Ford Focus SVT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW M3 

2016 Ford Fiesta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Honda S2000 

2007 Honda S2000 

2016 Porsche GT4 

1995 Nissan 240sx 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2011 Ford Mustang 

Region 

KCR 

CILL 

NEB 

DMV 

NEB 

DMV 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

DMV 

KCR 

DMV 

Member_ID 

199196 

422555 

124148 

442656 

501865 

440981 

519571 

411517 

88 

538206 

528487 

344130 

527446 

Best Tm 

1:17.002 

1:20.483 

1:21.188 

1:13.584 

1:19.923 

1:22.163 

1:12.034 

1:12.802 

1:14.352 

1:17.996 

1:09.995 

1:11.421 

1:12.124 

1:12.240 

In Lap 

13 

5 

7 

5 

13 

7 

4 

5 

15 

14 

4 

7 

14 

4 

Best Speed 

77.141 

73.804 

73.164 

80.724 

74.322 

72.295 

82.461 

81.591 

79.890 

76.158 

84.863 

83.169 

82.358 

82.226 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/13/2019 3:19:44 PM 

Phyllis Nelson/Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Mike West Chief Steward 

19-TTRJ-6230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series 

Time Trial Group 1 & 2 PA PB PC PD 

1 & 2 Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:01:02 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

4/13/2019 10:00 AM 

MiDiv Time Trials  Luau in The Lou

St Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

April 13-14, 2019  Sanction #19-TTRJ-6230



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

No. 

131 

73 

18 

78 

09 

6 

173 

97 

88 

8 

93 

378 

49 

79 

99 

Name 

George Chronis 

Adam Pessetto 

Matt Thompson 

Robert Zander 

Robert Vierhout 

Chris Reese 

Kevin Brown 

Steve Schaffer 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Kyle Wright 

Jan Gerber 

Mel Eward 

Albert Hermans 

Jay Sharp 

Austin Haynes 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

lenexa KS 

Story City IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Cumming IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Odessa MO 

Des Moines IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

St. CHARLES  MO 

Ralston NE 

Hamilton IL 

Raytown MO 

Indianola IA 

St. Louis MO 

Make-Model 

2016 Porsche GT4 

2001 Honda S2000 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Nissan 240sx 

2006 Honda S2000 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2016 Ford Fiesta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Ford Focus SVT 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1997 BMW M3 

2006 Mazda Rx8 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

DMV 

STL 

DMV 

KCR 

NEB 

DMV 

STL 

NEB 

CILL 

KCR 

DMV 

Member_ID 

538206 

519571 

527446 

411517 

528487 

199196 

501865 

440981 

88 

124148 

422555 

344130 

442656 

Best Tm 

1:09.186 

1:10.076 

1:11.760 

1:12.796 

1:13.423 

1:13.814 

1:16.863 

1:17.902 

1:18.849 

1:19.127 

1:19.866 

1:19.994 

In Lap 

5 

8 

5 

7 

8 

5 

7 

13 

12 

12 

14 

6 

0 

0 

0 

Best Speed 

85.856 

84.765 

82.776 

81.598 

80.901 

80.473 

77.280 

76.250 

75.334 

75.069 

74.375 

74.256 

- 

- 

- 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/13/2019 3:20:36 PM 

Phyllis Nelson/Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Mike West Chief Steward 

19-TTRJ-6230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series 

Time Trial Group 1 & 2 PA PB PC PD 

1 & 2 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 12:31:02 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

4/13/2019 12:30 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials  Luau in The Lou

St Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

April 13-14, 2019  Sanction #19-TTRJ-6230



Pos 

PA 

1 

2 

3 

PB 

1 

2 

3 

PC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

173 

93 

378 

97 

88 

79 

73 

78 

6 

8 

131 

18 

09 

49 

Name 

Kevin Brown 

Jan Gerber 

Mel Eward 

Steve Schaffer 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Jay Sharp 

Adam Pessetto 

Robert Zander 

Chris Reese 

Kyle Wright 

George Chronis 

Matt Thompson 

Robert Vierhout 

Albert Hermans 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 

Ralston NE 

Hamilton IL 

Des Moines IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

Indianola IA 

lenexa KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

St. CHARLES  MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Story City IA 

Cumming IA 

Raytown MO 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Ford Focus SVT 

2016 Ford Fiesta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 BMW M3 

2001 Honda S2000 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Honda S2000 

2007 Honda S2000 

2016 Porsche GT4 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1995 Nissan 240sx 

2011 Ford Mustang 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

CILL 

NEB 

DMV 

DMV 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

DMV 

DMV 

KCR 

Member_ID 

199196 

124148 

422555 

501865 

440981 

442656 

519571 

411517 

88 

538206 

527446 

528487 

344130 

Best Tm 

1:16.891 

1:18.498 

1:19.843 

1:17.101 

1:18.714 

1:10.767 

1:12.836 

1:13.132 

1:17.006 

1:10.179 

1:11.378 

1:16.508 

1:16.576 

In Lap 

7 

10 

14 

14 

4 

0 

5 

13 

6 

8 

16 

3 

4 

12 

Best Speed 

77.252 

75.671 

74.396 

77.042 

75.463 

- 

83.937 

81.553 

81.223 

77.137 

84.641 

83.219 

77.639 

77.570 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/13/2019 3:21:07 PM 

Phyllis Nelson/Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Mike West Chief Steward 

19-TTRJ-6230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series 

Time Trial Group 1 & 2 PA PB PC PD 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 14:44:06 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

4/13/2019 02:45 PM 

MiDiv Time Trials  Luau in The Lou

St Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

April 13-14, 2019  Sanction #19-TTRJ-6230



Pos 

PA 

1 

2 

3 

PB 

1 

2 

3 

PC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

173 

93 

378 

79 

97 

88 

73 

78 

6 

8 

131 

18 

09 

49 

Class 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PB 

PB 

PB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

Name 

Kevin Brown 

Jan Gerber 

Mel Eward 

Jay Sharp 

Steve Schaffer 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Adam Pessetto 

Robert Zander 

Chris Reese 

Kyle Wright 

George Chronis 

Matt Thompson 

Robert Vierhout 

Albert Hermans 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 

Ralston NE 

Hamilton IL 

Indianola IA 

Des Moines IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

lenexa KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

St. CHARLES  MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Story City IA 

Cumming IA 

Raytown MO 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Ford Focus SVT 

1997 BMW M3 

2016 Ford Fiesta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Honda S2000 

2007 Honda S2000 

2016 Porsche GT4 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1995 Nissan 240sx 

2011 Ford Mustang 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

CILL 

DMV 

NEB 

DMV 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

DMV 

DMV 

KCR 

Member_ID 

199196 

124148 

422555 

442656 

501865 

440981 

519571 

411517 

88 

538206 

527446 

528487 

344130 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.863 

1:18.498 

1:19.843 

1:13.584 

1:17.101 

1:18.714 

1:10.076 

1:12.796 

1:13.132 

1:17.006 

1:09.186 

1:11.378 

1:11.421 

1:12.124 

In Session 

1 & 2 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 1 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 3 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 1 Saturday 

1 & 2 Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Printed: 4/13/2019 3:24:29 PM 

Phyllis Nelson/Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

Mike West Chief Steward 

19-TTRJ-6230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series 

Time Trial Group 1 & 2 PA PB PC PD 

Gateway Luau at the Lou TT Saturday Merged Results 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

MiDiv Time Trials  Luau in The Lou

St Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

April 13-14, 2019  Sanction #19-TTRJ-6230
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